9/16/25, 3:32 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Fwd: ZMMO049 - Testing
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vishvaraj

Responsible Revolutions

Hrishikesh Dalvi <hrishikesh.dalvi@vishvaraj.in>

Fwd: ZMMO049 - Testing

1 message

Satish Singh <satish.singh@yvishvaraj.in> Thu, Sep 11, 2025 at 5:05 PM
To: Hrishikesh Dalvi <hrishikesh.dalvi@vishvaraj.in>

FYI

Best Regards
Satish Singh

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>

Date: Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 11:36 AM

Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

To: Satish Singh <satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>, Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>, Kartikeya
Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>, Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Prashant Damani
<prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>, Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@yvishvaraj.in>, rahul.nerurkar
<rahul.nerurkar@yvishvaraj.in>, Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@vishvaraj.in>, Swapnil Shah (IN)
<swapnil.shah@pwc.com>

Dear Satish Ji

As discussed with you for avoiding confusion, Please check below my comment in highlighted text.

e ZMMO049 - is applicable for PO created before 25.01.2025
-This will now applicable for Date 31.12.2024 on and before this date.
e ZMMO049 N - is applicable for PO/WO created on or after 25.01.2025
-This will be keep as it is and applicable to PO/WO on date 01.01.2025 and after this date.

Thanks & Regards,

Rushikesh Dhote

PwC | Consultant | SAP Consulting | Advisory

Mobile: +91 91127 68265

Email: rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,

252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai 400 028
http://www.pwc.in/

From: Satish Singh <satish.singh@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Friday, March 7, 2025 11:26 AM

To: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>

Cc: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>; Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>;
Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Prashant Damani

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f7db64e2e7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1842967250597782969&simpl=msg-f:1842967250597...  1/10


mailto:rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
mailto:rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
mailto:satish.singh@vishvaraj.in
mailto:pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in
mailto:gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
mailto:kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com
mailto:atish.patil@vishvaraj.in
mailto:prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in
mailto:deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in
mailto:rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in
mailto:venkatesh.reddy@vishvaraj.in
mailto:swapnil.shah@pwc.com
mailto:rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
https://www.google.com/maps/search/252,+Veer+Savarkar+Marg,+Dadar(West),+Mumbai?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.pwc.in/
mailto:satish.singh@vishvaraj.in
mailto:rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
mailto:rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
mailto:pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in
mailto:gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com
mailto:kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com
mailto:atish.patil@vishvaraj.in

9/16/25, 3:32 PM VISHVARAJ ENVIRONMENT PVT. LTD. Mail - Fwd: ZMMO049 - Testing

<prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>; rahul.nerurkar
<rahul.nerurkar@yvishvaraj.in>; Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@vishvaraj.in>; Swapnil Shah (IN)
<swapnil.shah@pwc.com>

Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

Dear Rushikesh

Please read 01.01.2025 instead of 25.01.2025.
Sorry for inconvenience.

With Regards

Satish Singh
AGM- Accounts
Mobile: 91 922 567 8631
91 951 854 8471
email: satish.singh@vishvaraj.in

S vistvaras

ENVIRONVENT Prt [

On Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 10:38 AM Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com> wrote:
Hello Satish Ji

Thanks for your mail, Now we are proceeding with this new requirement and also please check below
my comment

e ZMMO049 - is applicable for PO created before 25.01.2025
-Previously there is no validation for this.

e ZMMO049 N - is applicable for PO created on or after 25.01.2025
-Previously as per trail mail 12.24.2024 from your end the validation for the same is from date
01.01.2025 now changing to 25.01.2025.

Thanks & Regards,

Rushikesh Dhote

PwC | Consultant | SAP Consulting | Advisory

Mobile: +91 91127 68265

Email: rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,

252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai 400 028
http://www.pwc.in/

From: Satish Singh <satish.singh@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Friday, March 7, 2025 10:18 AM

To: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>

Cc: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>; Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>;
Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Prashant
Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>; Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>; rahul.nerurkar
<rahul.nerurkar@yvishvaraj.in>; Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@yvishvaraj.in>

Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

Good Morning Rushikesh

In continuation to my trailing email and discussion held with you & our team, request you to please put a validation
for following T-codes:
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o ZMMO049 - is applicable for PO created before 25.01.2025
e ZMMO049_N - is applicable for PO created on or after 25.01.2025

@Pritam, please circulate all the users of Zmm049 & ZMM049_N to follow strictly the procedure mentioned
above .

With Regards

Satish Singh
AGM- Accounts
Mobile: 91 922 567 8631
91 951 854 8471
email: satish.singh@vishvaraj.in

S VISHVARAJ

ENVIRONMENT At i
On Tue, Dec 24, 2024 at 11:54 AM Satish Singh <satish.singh@vishvaraj.in> wrote:
Good Morning Rushikesh

We have discussed internally and ok with both the T-Codes with following conditions:
1. Open PO/partial PO which JMR and SES is already exist will be proceed with T-Code ZMMO049 ;

2. For New PO will be proceed with new T-code ZMMO049_N with Validation condition that new
T-code ZMMO049 N will be applicable only for New PO created from 01.01.2025

So with the above validation conditions you can move TR to PRD.

We can discuss in case of any further query / clarifications.
With Regards

Satish Singh
AGM- Accounts
Mobile: 91 922 567 8631
91 951 854 8471
email: satish.singh@vishvaraj.in

[»-.cid:ii_jp5ahape0

On Fri, Dec 20, 2024 at 4:30 PM Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com> wrote:
Hello Pritam

As discussed, For the Open PO/partial PO which JMR and SES is already exist will be proceed with
T-Code ZMMO049 for the same. And For New PO will be proceed with new T-code ZMMO049 _N.
Please discuss internally and let me know in case of any issues.

Thanks & Regards,

Rushikesh Dhote

PwC | Consultant | SAP Consulting | Advisory

Mobile: +91 91127 68265

Email: rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,

252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai 400 028
http://www.pwc.in/

Year End Break 25" December 2024 to 15t January 2025.
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From: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 11:14 AM

To: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>; Gaurang Patel (IN)
<gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>;
'Prashant Damani' <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>; satish.singh@vishvaraj.in
<satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>; 'Deepak Jiwtode' <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>; rahul.nerurkar
<rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: RE: ZMMO049 - Testing

Hello Rushikeshiji,

Kindly check the attached UAT test script with TR form

Thanks & Regards,

Pritam Pachupate (+91-9004997360)
Planning (SAP Operations)
Vishvaraj Environment Pvt LTd.

Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400021

From: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) [mailto:rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com]

Sent: 17 December 2024 16:47

To: rahul.nerurkar; 'pritam pachupate'; Gaurang Patel (IN)

Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN); Atish patil; 'Prashant Damani'; satish.singh@vishvaraj.in; 'Deepak Jiwtode'
Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

Hello Pritam

Please check UT test script with TR form attached for the same. Please Provide UAT test script with TR form.

Thanks & Regards,

Rushikesh Dhote

PwC | Consultant | SAP Consulting | Advisory
Mobile: +91 91127 68265
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Email: rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com

PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,
252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai 400 028

http://www.pwc.in/

Year End Break 25" December 2024 to 15t January 2025.

From: Rahul Nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 4:18 PM

To: 'pritam pachupate' <pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>; Gaurang Patel (IN)
<gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>; Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>
Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>;
'Prashant Damani' <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>; satish.singh@vishvaraj.in
<satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>; 'Deepak Jiwtode' <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: RE: ZMMO049 - Testing

Where is the test script ?
Please keep it for record of testing !
With Warm Regards

Rahul Nerurkar

Head — Information Technology

LV sivasy

Mobile : +91 9820087760 / +91 9820087938
Email: rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in

Website: www.vishvaraj.in

-—E Please consider the environment before prnting this email

Planned Leave — 20! Dec to 23 Dec

From: pritam pachupate [mailto:pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in]
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 4:14 PM
To: 'Gaurang Patel (IN)' <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>; 'Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN)'
<rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>
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Cc: 'Kartikeya Pandey (IN)' <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; 'Atish patil' <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>;
'rahul.nerurkar' <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; 'Prashant Damani' <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>;
satish.singh@vishvaraj.in; 'Deepak Jiwtode' <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: RE: ZMMO049 - Testing

Dear Rushikeshiji,

Testing for JMR date section has been done from our end and everything is ok so we can move it to the
production server but we will keep it under observation for a week in production server.

Thanks & Regards,

Pritam Pachupate (+91-9004997360)
Planning (SAP Operations)
Vishvaraj Environment Pvt LTd.

Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400021

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) [mailto:gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com]

Sent: 11 December 2024 16:47

To: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN); pritam pachupate

Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN); Atish patil; rahul.nerurkar; Prashant Damani; satish.singh@yvishvaraj.in
Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

++ Satish ji

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

From: Gaurang Patel (IN) <gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 1:56 PM

To: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>; pritam pachupate
<pritam.pachupate@vishvara;j.in>

Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; Atish patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>;
rahul.nerurkar <rahul.nerurkar@vishvaraj.in>; Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>
Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing
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++ Atish, Rahul ji, Damani ji

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurang Patel

From: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 1:33 PM

To: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>; Gaurang Patel (IN)
<gaurang.p.patel@pwc.com>

Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

Hi Pritam

As discussed in meeting, We have done the changes.Please proceed for testing on the QAS and confirm on the same.

1- If JIMR date has been selected for date E1 to E30 then user created SES upto 25.If he add new line then in previous line
26 to 30 will be editable but it will allow to decrease gty not increased

2- If some reasons user deleted SES then that JMR date should be editable and only allow to decreased gty

3-If in current line date selection if JIMR date selected and save once. Then user will allow to decreased gty not allow to
increased

Thanks & Regards,

Rushikesh Dhote

PwC | Consultant | SAP Consulting | Advisory

Mobile: +91 91127 68265

Email: rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,

252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai 400 028

http://www.pwc.in/
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From: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 5:14 PM

To: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>

Subject: Re: ZMMO049 - Testing

Dear Pritam

Please scheduled call according to your feasibility .As discussed internally the logic need to be change according to your
requirement.

Thanks & Regards,

Rushikesh Dhote

PwC | Consultant | SAP Consulting | Advisory

Mobile: +91 91127 68265

Email: rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com
PricewaterhouseCoopers Private Limited,

252, Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar(West), Mumbai 400 028

http://www.pwc.in/

From: pritam pachupate <pritam.pachupate@yvishvaraj.in>

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2024 6:10 PM

To: Rushikesh Kishor Dhote (IN) <rushikesh.kishor.dhote@pwc.com>
Cc: Kartikeya Pandey (IN) <kartikeya.pandey@pwc.com>

Subject: ZMMO049 - Testing

Dear Rushikeshiji,

Observation —

As we can see in the attached image, SES qty are not getting reduced from the PO qty

PO QTY - 30

JMR gty — 4 ( as per line item)
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Thanks & Regards,

Pritam Pachupate (+91-9004997360)
Planning (SAP Operations)
Vishvaraj Environment Pvt LTd.

Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400021

"The information transmitted, including any attachments, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination
or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the
intended recipient is prohibited, and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you received this in error,
please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. Please note if the e-mail address include
"TPR", the sender of this e-mail is a third party resource, and not an employee, who has been specifically
authorized to correspond routine matters related to the project only. For any clarification with regard to any non-
routine or engagement specific deliverables please contact the assigned project manager/ project partner.”
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to the project only. For any clarification with regard to any non-routine or engagement specific deliverables please
contact the assigned project manager/ project partner.”
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